June 14, 2013



NEXON Co., Ltd. (Stock Code: 3659, TSE First Section)

## Nexon CFO to Participate in the Wall Street Journal CFO Network 2013

TOKYO -June 14, 2013 - NEXON Co., Ltd. ("Nexon"), a worldwide leader in free-to-play online games, announced today that Owen Mahoney, Chief Financial Officer, will participate in the Wall Street Journal CFO Network at the Park Hyatt Washington in Washington, D.C. on Tuesday, June 18, 2013.

\*For more details on the Wall Street Journal CFO Network 2013, please visit the following website.

http://cfonetwork.wsj.com/

## About NEXON Co., Ltd.

NEXON Co., Ltd. ("Nexon") (3659.TO) is a worldwide leader in free-to-play online games. Founded in Korea in 1994, Nexon developed one of the world's first graphics-based massively multiplayer online games. Nexon also pioneered the concept of microtransactions in the freeto-play business model, setting a new standard in which play is free, and users have the option to purchase in-game items to enhance their experience. Nexon currently services nearly 60 online games in more than 100 countries and since its founding, Nexon has generated more than 1.4 billion player registrations. The Company is headquartered in Tokyo, Japan and its shares are listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange.